
#27 Boys 100 Meters (A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TURNER, Germarione Memphis Busines 11.58 (+1.3) 2(1) 10

2 SIMMONS, Kylan Memphis Busines 11.61 (+1.3) 2(2) 8

3 SHAW, Ka'Marion Ripley Middle Sch 11.67 (+1.3) 2(3) 6

4 TURNAGE, Jordan West Jr. High Sch 11.88 (+0.8) 1(1) 5

5 GORDON, Noah University Middle 11.98 (+0.8) 1(2) 4

6 MYERS, Jaylen Kirby Middle Scho 11.99 (+1.3) 2(4) 3

7 BYRD, Amari Rose Hill Middle S 12.14 (+1.3) 2(5) 2

8 GAUSE, Eden Ripley Middle Sch 12.24 (+0.8) 1(3) 1

9 PAYNE, Taylon Memphis Rise Aca 12.27 (+0.8) 1(4)

10 JOHNSON, Rashad Georgian Hills Mid 12.28 (+1.3) 2(6)

11 BOYLAND, Cordurion Woodstock Middle 12.55 (+1.3) 2(7)

#1 Boys 100 Meters (AA)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BRATCHER, Corry Elmore Park Middl 10.99 (+1.0) 3(1) 10

2 SAGE, Caden Brighton Middle S 11.15 (+1.0) 3(2) 8

3 KEE, Tanner Elmore Park Middl 11.28 (+1.0) 3(3) 6

4 BULLARD, Reagan Havenview Middle 11.35 (+1.0) 3(4) 5

5 PARKER, Jarrison White Station Mid 11.40 (+1.0) 3(5) 4

6 SPARLOCK, Danny Ridgeway Middle 11.48 (+1.0) 3(6) 3

7 GIBSON, Elijah Sherwood Middle 11.77 (+1.5) 2(1) 2

8 JETER, Troy Northeast Middle 11.85 (+1.5) 2(2) 1

9 JACKSON, Larry Lakeland Preparat 11.90 (+1.5) 2(3)

10 YOUNG, Shane Collierville Middle 12.26 (+1.5) 2(4)

11 NICOL, Caelum Lakeland Preparat 12.33 (+1.4) 1(1)

12 MORRISON, Maddox West Collierville M 12.87 (+1.4) 1(2)

13 MUNDY, Isaiah Northeast Middle 12.93 (+1.4) 1(3)

WIGGINS, Nelson Ridgeway Middle DQ  (NW) 3

ALDRIDGE, Christopher Kate Bond Middle DQ  (NW) 3

#32 Boys 200 Meters (A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SIMMONS, Kylan Memphis Busines 23.76 (+1.4) 2(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Rashad Georgian Hills Mid 23.85 (+1.4) 2(2) 8

3 TURNER, Germarione Memphis Busines 23.93 (+1.4) 2(3) 6

4 LEVERSON, Kevin Geeter Middle Sch 24.25 (+1.4) 2(4) 5

5 TAYLOR, Gavin Dexter Middle Sch 24.33 (+1.4) 2(5) 4

6 BYRD, Amari Rose Hill Middle S 25.00 (+0.9) 1(1) 3

7 HARRIS, Jamario Oakhaven Middle 25.09 (+1.4) 2(6) 2

8 BRAXTON, Maki Lowrance Middle 25.29 (+0.9) 1(2) 1

9 POUNDERS, Collin Northview Middle 25.52 (+1.4) 2(7)

10 SHERROD, Christian Kirby Middle Scho 25.80 (+1.4) 2(8)

#3 Boys 200 Meters (AA)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAGE, Caden Brighton Middle S 22.69 (–0.9) 3(1) 10

2 PARKER, Jarrison White Station Mid 22.94 (–0.9) 3(2) 8

3 BRATCHER, Corry Elmore Park Middl 23.03 (–0.9) 3(3) 6

4 MULLINS, Bentley Brighton Middle S 23.38 (–0.9) 3(4) 5

5 WIGGINS, Nelson Ridgeway Middle 23.66 (–0.9) 3(5) 4

6 SPARLOCK, Danny Ridgeway Middle 23.69 (–0.9) 3(6) 3

7 CLARK, Jayden Treadwell Middle 23.90 (–0.4) 2(1) 2

8 JACKSON, Larry Lakeland Preparat 24.25 (–0.9) 3(7) 1

9 ELLIOT, Matthew White Station Mid 24.52 (–0.4) 2(2)

10 JETER, Troy Northeast Middle 24.96 (–0.4) 2(3)

11 HOLLOWAY, Jaiden Collierville Middle 25.39 (–0.4) 2(4)

12 MUNDY, Isaiah Northeast Middle 26.89 (+1.1) 1(1)

13 DOBSON, Marcus Collierville Middle 26.92 (+1.1) 1(2)

#35 Boys 400 Meters (A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Jamario Oakhaven Middle 53.00 2(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Rashad Georgian Hills Mid 53.04 2(2) 8

3 PERKINS, Ayden Millington Middle 56.43 2(3) 6

4 PAYNE, Taylon Memphis Rise Aca 57.49 2(4) 5

5 POUNDERS, Collin Northview Middle 57.65 2(5) 4

6 SMITH, Melvin Lowrance Middle 59.03 1(1) 3

7 TAYLOR, Thadeus Oakhaven Middle 59.76 2(6) 2

8 HURT, Kbren Three Oaks Middl 1:00.08 2(7) 1

9 CLARK, Kelvin Rose Hill Middle S 1:00.89 1(2)

10 BAKER, John Martin Middle Sch 1:02.31 1(3)

#5 Boys 400 Meters (AA)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Rj Elmore Park Middl 51.08 2(1) 10

2 BRATCHER, Corry Elmore Park Middl 51.11 2(2) 8

3 PARKER, Jarrison White Station Mid 52.80 2(3) 6

4 TYLER, Joseph Snowden Middle S 53.94 2(4) 5

5 MACKEY, Darrius Ridgeway Middle 54.37 2(5) 4

6 FENTRESS, Tanner Snowden Middle S 55.28 1(1) 3

7 WILEY, Desmond Bellevue Middle S 56.79 1(2) 2

8 LOWE, Caleb Collierville Middle 56.99 1(3) 1

9 HAND, Kayden Brighton Middle S 58.28 1(4)

10 WINBUSH, Brenden Brighton Middle S 58.76 2(6)

11 CURRY, Shawn Northeast Middle 58.78 1(5)

12 LEVEQUE, Kai Colonial Middle Sc 1:07.90 2(7)
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#40 Boys 800 Meters (A)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BURLISON, Henry University Middle 2:14.33 10

2 SCOTT, Lawson University Middle 2:18.90 8

3 WOODROUGH, Jackson Martin Middle Sch 2:21.19 6

4 DOTSON, Jaden Power Center Aca 2:21.75 5

5 O'REILLY, Linus Maxine Smith STE 2:21.79 4

6 AMOS, Austin Memphis Academ 2:23.82 3

7 BURCHETT, Treasure Maxine Smith STE 2:24.63 2

8 MURPHY, Declan University Middle 2:28.81 1

9 BROWN, Damarion Jackson Central M 2:32.61

10 STEWART, Justus Northview Middle 2:33.71

11 SIMPSON, Braylin Northview Middle 2:35.43

#7 Boys 800 Meters (AA)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PRESSLER, William Houston Middle S 2:11.35 10

2 WADDELL, Barrett Houston Middle S 2:14.70 8

3 PERSON, Nickalus Snowden Middle S 2:14.79 6

4 HUL, Mason Kate Bond Middle 2:16.51 5

5 BASKIN, Brock Brighton Middle S 2:18.19 4

6 JANDA, Rook Houston Middle S 2:18.82 3

7 MILLER, Johnny Germantown Midd 2:19.08 2

8 BROWN, Lay White Station Mid 2:20.71 1

9 EDWARDS, Christian West Collierville M 2:23.35

10 HINES, Kaion Bellevue Middle S 2:25.64

11 MANUEL, Marcus White Station Mid 2:26.21

12 TERRY, Mason Germantown Midd 2:31.44

13 RICHARDS, Blayne Lakeland Preparat 2:34.47

14 WALKER, Gavin Lakeland Preparat 2:34.84

15 TATE, Anthony Northeast Middle 2:41.71

#43 Boys 1600 Meters (A)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BURLISON, Henry University Middle 5:01.55 10

2 SCOTT, Lawson University Middle 5:02.19 8

3 MURPHY, Declan University Middle 5:02.34 6

4 WOODROUGH, Jackson Martin Middle Sch 5:08.06 5

5 DOTSON, Jaden Power Center Aca 5:25.26 4

6 FITCH, Kyrius Riverview Middle 5:33.11 3

7 AMOS, Austin Memphis Academ 5:51.05 2

8 GIBBS, Michael Memphis Busines 5:54.01 1

9 WOODS, Ahmir Bolivar Middle Sch 5:55.84

10 HAMMONS, Rylon Millington Middle 6:00.55

11 MIDDLETON, Jacob Millington Middle 6:29.32

LANDRY, Corbin Northview Middle DNF

#9 Boys 1600 Meters (AA)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PRESSLER, William Houston Middle S 4:40.53 10

2 WADDELL, Barrett Houston Middle S 4:58.51 8

3 MILLER, Johnny Germantown Midd 5:00.39 6

4 BASKIN, Brock Brighton Middle S 5:00.59 5

5 ELKINS, George Lakeland Preparat 5:05.47 4

6 JANDA, Rook Houston Middle S 5:20.22 3

7 POWERS, Caleb West Collierville M 5:31.56 2

8 ASHBY, Woods Snowden Middle S 5:35.54 1

9 BUCKLEY, Blake Northeast Middle 5:36.85

10 MAYALL, Gavin White Station Mid 5:39.37

11 ASHBY, Miles Snowden Middle S 5:48.36

12 BANKS, Nolton White Station Mid 5:55.68

13 HILL, Bryce Germantown Midd 6:13.73

14 MARTIN, Wyatt Northeast Middle 6:21.01

#49 Boys 110m Hurdles (A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Jamario Oakhaven Middle 15.14 (+0.1) 2(1) 10

2 ROBINSON, Davon Ripley Middle Sch 16.28 (+0.1) 2(2) 8

3 THOMPSON, Shun Freedom Preparat 16.33 (+0.1) 2(3) 6

4 JEFFERSON, Kayden University Middle 16.96 (+0.1) 2(4) 5

5 RUCKER, Tyler Soulsville Charter 17.47 (+0.1) 2(5) 4

6 DAVIS, Deshaun Northview Middle 17.71 (–0.7) 1(1) 3

7 DOYLE, Antjuan Riverview Middle 17.93 (+0.1) 2(6) 2

8 BLAYDES, LaMarcus Millington Middle 18.15 (–0.7) 1(2) 1

SHELLEY, Tavion Lowrance Middle DQ  (NW) 2

FLOYD, Jeremiah Craigmont Middle DQ  (NW) 2

#12 Boys 110m Hurdles (AA)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS, Kameron White Station Mid 14.61 (+0.3) 2(1) 10

2 SLEDGE, Marquette Hickory Ridge Mid 15.91 (+0.3) 2(2) 8

3 SHINGLES, Deuce White Station Mid 16.22 (+0.3) 2(3) 6

4 WILEY, Desmond Bellevue Middle S 17.42 (+0.3) 2(4) 5

5 JACKSON, Jarren Germantown Midd 17.54 (+0.3) 2(5) 4

6 COOPER, Daven Bellevue Middle S 17.60 (+0.3) 2(6) 3

7 LEAVY, Jayden Brighton Middle S 18.07 (+1.2) 1(1) 2

8 REMUS, Damari Lakeland Preparat 18.77 (+1.2) 1(2) 1

9 SANDERS, Sa'Marius West Jr. High Sch 18.85 (+2.6) 3(1)

10 BRASHER, Collin Cordova Middle S 18.93 (+0.3) 2(7)

11 JONES, Zechariah West Jr. High Sch 18.97 (+2.6) 3(2)

12 RUDD, Raylon Crestview Middle 19.18 (+1.2) 1(3)

13 ERVIN, Gavin Collierville Middle 19.36 (+1.2) 1(4)

14 WILLIAMS, Luke Elmore Park Middl 19.58 (+1.2) 1(5)

15 SABLE, Kian Collierville Middle 19.74 (+1.2) 1(6)
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#12 Boys 110m Hurdles (AA) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 FLOREZ, Santiago Collierville Middle 20.98 (+1.2) 1(7)

MCNEIL, Jayshaun Ridgeway Middle DQ  (NW) 2

#51 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (A)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ripley Middle School (A) 46.96 2(1) 10

2 Jackson Central Merry Middle School (A) 48.01 2(2) 8

3 Lowrance Middle School (A) 48.04 2(3) 6

4 Maxine Smith STEAM Academ (A) 48.16 2(4) 5

5 Geeter Middle School (A) 48.28 2(5) 4

6 University Middle School (A) 48.43 2(6) 3

7 West Jr. High School (A) 48.51 2(7) 2

8 Freedom Preparatory Acade (A) 49.43 1(1) 1

9 Dexter Middle School (A) 49.49 1(2)

10 Riverview Middle School (A) 49.58 2(8)

11 Woodstock Middle School (A) 50.27 1(3)

12 Millington Middle School (A) 50.40 1(4)

#13 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (AA)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ridgeway Middle School (A) 45.87 2(1) 10

2 Mt. Pisgah Middle School (A) 45.90 2(2) 8

3 Treadwell Middle School (A) 46.13 2(3) 6

4 White Station Middle Scho (A) 46.61 2(4) 5

5 Hickory Ridge Middle Scho (A) 46.80 2(5) 4

6 Elmore Park Middle School (A) 47.71 2(6) 3

7 Brighton Middle School (A) 47.83 1(1) 2

8 Collierville Middle School (A) 48.09 1(2) 1

9 Northeast Middle School (Jackson) (A) 48.11 1(3)

10 Kate Bond Middle School (A) 49.00 2(7)

11 Crestview Middle School (A) 49.82 1(4)

12 Lakeland Preparatory School (A) 50.27 1(5)

13 Houston Middle School (A) 52.85 1(6)

#56 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (A)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kirby Middle School (A) 1:40.57 2(1) 10

2 Ripley Middle School (A) 1:40.86 2(2) 8

3 Lowrance Middle School (A) 1:41.42 2(3) 6

4 Jackson Central Merry Middle School (A) 1:41.86 1(1) 5

5 Geeter Middle School (A) 1:42.27 2(4) 4

6 Maxine Smith STEAM Academ (A) 1:43.64 2(5) 3

7 Riverview Middle School (A) 1:43.87 2(6) 2

8 Millington Middle School (A) 1:44.00 1(2) 1

9 Woodstock Middle School (A) 1:44.77 1(3)

10 Dexter Middle School (A) 1:46.25 2(7)

#56 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (A) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 1:49.10 1(4)

12 Northview Middle School (Newbern) (A) 1:51.35 1(5)

University Middle School (A) DQ 2

#15 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (AA)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brighton Middle School (A) 1:34.44 2(1) 10

2 Elmore Park Middle School (A) 1:36.08 2(2) 8

3 Treadwell Middle School (A) 1:36.61 2(3) 6

4 Bellevue Middle School (A) 1:38.77 1(1) 5

5 Germantown Middle School (A) 1:38.79 1(2) 4

6 Kate Bond Middle School (A) 1:39.09 2(4) 3

7 Hickory Ridge Middle Scho (A) 1:39.11 2(5) 2

8 Ridgeway Middle School (A) 1:39.16 2(6) 1

9 Northeast Middle School (Jackson) (A) 1:42.14 1(3)

10 Houston Middle School (A) 1:43.77 1(4)

11 Munford Middle School (A) 1:44.85 1(5)

12 Lakeland Preparatory School (A) 1:45.39 1(6)

White Station Middle Scho (A) DQ 2

#60 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (A)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Riverview Middle School (A) 3:57.64 2(1) 10

2 Freedom Preparatory Acade (A) 3:59.91 2(2) 8

3 University Middle School (A) 3:59.99 2(3) 6

4 Kirby Middle School (A) 4:00.26 2(4) 5

5 Millington Middle School (A) 4:03.25 2(5) 4

6 Maxine Smith STEAM Academ (A) 4:04.58 2(6) 3

7 Jackson Central Merry Middle School (A) 4:05.72 1(1) 2

8 Power Center Academy Midd (A) 4:10.90 1(2) 1

9 Lowrance Middle School (A) 4:11.48 2(7)

10 John P Freeman Middle Sch (A) 4:17.22 2(8)

11 Martin Middle School (A) 4:34.28 1(3)

#17 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (AA)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mt. Pisgah Middle School (A) 3:45.98 2(1) 10

2 Bellevue Middle School (A) 3:46.98 2(2) 8

3 Snowden Middle School (A) 3:47.79 2(3) 6

4 White Station Middle Scho (A) 3:48.59 2(4) 5

5 Houston Middle School (A) 3:50.56 2(5) 4

6 Brighton Middle School (A) 3:54.38 2(6) 3

7 Elmore Park Middle School (A) 3:57.96 1(1) 2

8 Northeast Middle School (Jackson) (A) 4:02.86 1(2) 1

9 Hickory Ridge Middle Scho (A) 4:04.11 2(7)

10 Ridgeway Middle School (A) 4:04.43 1(3)
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#17 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (AA) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 Colonial Middle School (A) 4:04.46 2(8)

12 Germantown Middle School (A) 4:10.13 1(4)

13 Collierville Middle School (A) 4:15.03 1(5)

14 Lakeland Preparatory School (A) 4:29.00 1(6)

Crestview Middle School (A) DQ 1

#63 Boys High Jump (A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 TATE, J'Adorien John P Freeman 5' 9" 10

2 BARBEE, Josiah Northview Middle 5' 4" 8

3 DYE, Alex Northview Middle 5' 4" 6

4 JORDAN, Antonio Granville T. Wood 5' 0" 5

ELDER, Nixon Maxine Smith STENH

WELLS, Brandon Freedom Preparat NH

LIGGINS, Aarron Granville T. Wood NH

INNISS, Alijah University Middle NH

MOERIG, Eli Power Center Aca NH

WOODARD, Christian Georgian Hills Mid NH

EVANS, Raynon Haywood Middle SNH

#19 Boys High Jump (AA)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 TAYLOR, Caynan Brighton Middle S 5' 6" 10

2 HOLLOWAY, Jaiden Collierville Middle 5' 6" 8

3 WIGGINS, Nelson Ridgeway Middle 5' 4" 6

4 JONES, Parker Houston Middle S 5' 4" 5

5 WILLIAMS, Srbastian Ridgeway Middle 5' 4" 4

6 HINES, Thomas Houston Middle S 5' 2" 3

7 SHINGLES, Deuce White Station Mid 5' 2" 2

8 WILLIAMS, Luke Elmore Park Middl 5' 0" 0.5

8 WILLIAMS, Cayden White Station Mid 5' 0" 0.5

10 WALTON, Decoryian Kate Bond Middle 5' 0"

MOORE, Jenoah Lakeland Preparat NH

JOHNSON, Velunce Germantown Midd NH

ALSTON, Jaiden Crestview Middle NH

GIBSON, Elijah Sherwood Middle NH

DAVIS, Kameron White Station Mid NH

#68 Boys Long Jump (A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SIMMONS, Kylan Memphis Busines 20' 11"  (NW) 10

2 TURNER, Germarione Memphis Busines 18' 51 /2  (NW) 8

3 SELMON, Antonio Cummings Middle 18' 5"  (NW) 6

4 GAUSE, Eden Ripley Middle Sch 17' 101 /2  (NW) 5

5 WOOTEN, Anthony Millington Middle 17' 3"  (NW) 4

6 HARRISON, Caysen Martin Middle Sch 17' 11 /2  (NW) 3

#68 Boys Long Jump (A) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 JOHNSON, Jacoby Craigmont Middle 16' 8"  (NW) 2

8 BATES, Caden West Jr. High Sch 16' 41 /2  (NW) 1

9 SUTTON, Caleb University Middle 15' 91 /2  (NW)

LIGGINS, Aarron Granville T. Wood NM  (NW)

WALKER, De'marion Memphis Academ NM  (NW)

BROWN, Jakavious Oakhaven Middle NM  (NW)

WOODLAND, Devion Haywood Middle SNM  (NW)

HICKEY, Zayden Martin Middle Sch NM  (NW)

#21 Boys Long Jump (AA)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DAVIS, Kameron White Station Mid 20' 51 /2  (NW) 10

2 JACKSON, Larry Lakeland Preparat 20' 51 /2  (NW) 8

3 TYLER, Joseph Snowden Middle S18' 11"  (NW) 6

4 MCCOY, Matthew Ridgeway Middle 18' 4"  (NW) 5

5 CAMERON, Malachi Kate Bond Middle 18' 3"  (NW) 4

6 MINTER, Cody Brighton Middle S 17' 71 /2  (NW) 3

7 LEAVY, Jayden Brighton Middle S 17' 2"  (NW) 2

8 ANDERSON, Octavious Elmore Park Middl 16' 101 /2  (NW) 1

9 EDWARDS, Christian West Collierville M 16' 10"  (NW)

10 HENDRICKS, Stone Houston Middle S 16' 9"  (NW)

11 GREASER, Jacob Houston Middle S 16' 7"  (NW)

12 OTIS, Cordarius Ridgeway Middle 16' 41 /2  (NW)

13 SIMMONS, Derwin Snowden Middle S15' 3"  (NW)

JOHNSON, Velunce Germantown Midd NM  (NW)

MOORE, Artesia Sherwood Middle NM  (NW)

#71 Boys Shot Put (A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HAMPTON, Damien Geeter Middle Sch38' 1" 10

2 BROWN, Arenco Jackson Central M37' 91 /2 8

3 FISHER, Seven John P Freeman 36' 9" 6

4 THOMPSON, DeAngelo John P Freeman 36' 2" 5

5 LANE, Brandon Freedom Preparat 34' 91 /2 4

6 ISOM, Christopher Leadership Prepar 34' 9" 3

7 STEWART, Dax Ripley Middle Sch 34' 7" 2

8 INGRAM, Blake Maxine Smith STE32' 7" 1

9 RIVERS, Jeremiah Veritas College Pr 31' 6"

10 WALKER IV, Kenneth West Jr. High Sch 30' 51 /2

11 CRISSWELL, Levi Northview Middle 29' 9"

12 REED, Bently Northview Middle 27' 10"

PILGRAM, Caden Veritas College Pr NM
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#23 Boys Shot Put (AA)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HODGE, Mykhael Treadwell Middle 41' 4" 10

2 STEWARD, Marcquese White Station Mid 40' 91 /2 8

3 CLARK, Christopher White Station Mid 39' 11 /2 6

4 LYONS, Andrew Grizzlies Prep Mid 37' 9" 5

5 HOLMES, Reggie Brighton Middle S 37' 1" 4

6 TERRY, Branden Ridgeway Middle 35' 11" 3

7 MILLER, Tavion Northeast Middle 35' 3" 2

8 BALAK, Greyson Lakeland Preparat 35' 21 /2 1

9 GRAY, Josiah Bellevue Middle S 35' 01 /2

10 BARCELINO, Kerbie Lakeland Preparat 32' 10"

11 AUTMON, Antonio Sherwood Middle 32' 0"

12 STEWART, Micah Elmore Park Middl 30' 71 /2

13 PADEN JR., Todd Marshall Houston Middle S 29' 4"

14 WILSON, Ashton Collierville Middle 28' 6"

15 THWEATT, Harrison Houston Middle S 20' 5"

BOWEN, aj Northeast Middle NM

JONES, Darrell Sherwood Middle NM

#75 Boys Discus (A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 STEWART, Dax Ripley Middle Sch 124' 7" 10

2 THOMPSON, DeAngelo John P Freeman 123' 2" 8

3 FISHER, Seven John P Freeman 104' 10" 6

4 HARRELL, David Martin Middle Sch 100' 6" 5

5 ISOM, Christopher Leadership Prepar 100' 3" 4

6 MATHEWS, Skylar Granville T. Wood 93' 2" 3

7 BROOKS, Brayden Martin Middle Sch 83' 0" 2

8 INGRAM, Blake Maxine Smith STE82' 8" 1

9 BYRDO, Samuel Freedom Preparat 74' 11"

10 CRISSWELL, Levi Northview Middle 73' 1"

11 WALKER IV, Kenneth West Jr. High Sch 72' 10"

12 REED, Bently Northview Middle 70' 2"

13 GARMON, Brandon Westside Middle S68' 4"

14 COLEMAN, Chandler University Middle 62' 1"

#25 Boys Discus (AA)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BURRESS, Kylin White Station Mid 143' 0" 10

2 STEWARD, Marcquese White Station Mid 142' 6" 8

3 TERRY, Branden Ridgeway Middle 125' 1" 6

4 ROBERSON, Iven Ridgeway Middle 120' 2" 5

5 ROSE, Tyler Munford Middle Sc114' 10" 4

6 EBERSTADT, Nash Munford Middle Sc113' 10" 3

7 STARR, Prince Colonial Middle Sc110' 4" 2

8 PEARSON, Kameryn Bellevue Middle S 108' 3" 1

#25 Boys Discus (AA) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
9 HANSON, Aaron Munford Middle Sc99' 2"

10 GRAY, Josiah Bellevue Middle S 76' 4"

11 PADEN JR., Todd Marshall Houston Middle S 75' 10"

12 MAYSE, Tyler Collierville Middle 64' 10"

13 CASTANON, Michael Collierville Middle 59' 7"

STREETER, Jermall Collierville Middle NM

MICKENS, Jaylen Kate Bond Middle NM

BRYANT, adrian Havenview Middle NM

#29 Girls 100 Meters (A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SHARP, Dereona Riverview Middle 12.83 (+1.2) 2(1) 10

2 BEASON, Jos'Lynn Riverview Middle 12.97 (+1.2) 2(2) 8

3 CURRIE, Brooklyn Ripley Middle Sch 13.07 (+1.2) 2(3) 6

4 COLEMAN, Ny'iela Dexter Middle Sch 13.12 (+1.2) 2(4) 5

5 HARRIS, Marrianna Oakhaven Middle 13.19 (+1.2) 2(5) 4

6 WILKERSON, Karleigh Granville T. Wood 13.30 (+1.7) 1(1) 3

7 MEADOWS, Ariona Humboldt Middle 13.43 (+1.2) 2(6) 2

8 YOUNG, Makenzie University Middle 13.44 (+1.7) 1(2) 1

9 THOMAS, Tyesha City University Sc 13.46 (+1.7) 1(3)

10 CLINTON, Rekeriyah North Parkway Mi 13.67 (+1.2) 2(7)

11 GIBSON, Alyricka Haywood Middle S 13.73 (+1.7) 1(4)

12 HOWSER, London Jackson Central M 13.89 (+1.2) 2(8)

13 JOHNSON, Tenija Geeter Middle Sch 14.03 (+1.7) 1(5)

#2 Girls 100 Meters (AA)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PHILLIPS, Kelsey Lakeland Preparat 12.23 (+0.6) 3(1) 10

2 LAWS, Kyndall Elmore Park Middl 12.44 (+0.6) 3(2) 8

3 WOODS, Chloe Mt. Pisgah Middle 12.53 (+0.6) 3(3) 6

4 IWUJI, Uzoamaka West Collierville M 12.69 (+0.6) 3(4) 5

5 SMITH, Taylor Bellevue Middle S 12.72 (+0.6) 3(5) 4

6 JACKSON, Raegan Colonial Middle Sc 12.82 (+0.6) 3(6) 3

7 SMALL, Ah'Niya Cordova Middle S 13.01 (+0.6) 3(7) 2

8 JACKSON, Brayelle Houston Middle S 13.08 (+0.5) 2(1) 1

9 MCINTYRE, Tristen Lakeland Preparat 13.28 (+0.6) 3(8)

10 WILLIAMSON, Kaliyah Northeast Middle 13.36 (+1.0) 1(1)

11 CLARK, Khloe Kate Bond Middle 13.41 (+0.5) 2(2)

12 GRIGGS, Rhegyn Cordova Middle S 13.42 (+0.5) 2(3)

13 DICKSON, Avalynn Houston Middle S 13.48 (+1.0) 1(2)

14 HOWARD, Autumn Kate Bond Middle 13.78 (+0.5) 2(4)

15 MOORE, Makenzee Northeast Middle 13.83 (+1.0) 1(3)
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#34 Girls 200 Meters (A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLEMAN, Ny'iela Dexter Middle Sch 26.63 (+0.3) 2(1) 10

2 FOSTER, Heaven Humboldt Middle 26.99 (+0.3) 2(2) 8

3 WATSON, Ruthie University Middle 27.03 (+0.3) 2(3) 6

4 BEASON, Jos'Lynn Riverview Middle 27.47 (+0.3) 2(4) 5

5 TAYLOR, riley West Jr. High Sch 27.64 (+1.1) 1(1) 4

6 HARBOR, Deorionna Jackson Careers a 28.01 (+1.1) 1(2) 3

7 WILKERSON, Karleigh Granville T. Wood 28.14 (+1.1) 1(3) 2

8 HARRIS, Marrianna Oakhaven Middle 28.24 (+0.3) 2(5) 1

9 SHIELDS, Chelsea Haywood Middle S 28.41 (+0.3) 2(6)

10 BURFORD, Ariyana Maxine Smith STE 28.47 (+1.1) 1(4)

11 JACKSON, Paris Leadership Prepar 28.81 (+0.3) 2(7)

12 LIPSKO, Kierro Oakhaven Middle 29.90 (+1.1) 1(5)

13 HARRINGTON, Samora Humboldt Middle 32.00 (+0.3) 2(8)

#4 Girls 200 Meters (AA)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WOODS, Chloe Mt. Pisgah Middle 25.35 (+2.8) 3(1) 10

2 PHILLIPS, Kelsey Lakeland Preparat 25.45 (+2.8) 3(2) 8

3 JACKSON, Raegan Colonial Middle Sc 25.60 (+2.8) 3(3) 6

4 LAWS, Kyndall Elmore Park Middl 25.82 (+2.8) 3(4) 5

5 JOHNSON, Addison Ridgeway Middle 25.85 (+2.8) 3(5) 4

6 IWUJI, Uzoamaka West Collierville M 26.58 (+0.1) 1(1) 3

7 MCINTYRE, Tristen Lakeland Preparat 26.93 (+2.8) 3(6) 2

8 NASON, Hannah White Station Mid 27.06 (+2.8) 3(7) 1

9 HAMILTON, Kori'el Houston Middle S 27.11 (+2.8) 3(8)

10 WILLIAMSON, Kaliyah Northeast Middle 27.32 (+0.5) 2(1)

11 BRADFORD, Reagan Cordova Middle S 27.46 (+0.5) 2(2)

12 MITCHELL, Londyn Crestview Middle 28.01 (+0.5) 2(3)

13 MUSE, Kamryn Collierville Middle 28.19 (+0.5) 2(4)

14 BOND, Kailey Elmore Park Middl 28.57 (+0.5) 2(5)

15 TEAL, Son'Rhiya Raleigh Egypt Mid 28.87 (+0.5) 2(6)

16 CARUTHERS, Jamie Treadwell Middle 29.02 (+0.5) 2(7)

17 TOLIVER, Sky Northeast Middle 29.07 (+0.1) 1(2)

18 POINDEXTER, Lundyn Cordova Middle S 29.37 (+0.1) 1(3)

#37 Girls 400 Meters (A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WATSON, Ruthie University Middle 1:01.46 2(1) 10

2 GILLISPIE, Mariah North Parkway Mi 1:03.85 1(1) 8

3 HOUSTON, Kameya Craigmont Middle 1:04.14 2(2) 6

4 HUDSON, Aaryn Millington Middle 1:04.66 2(3) 5

5 WATSON, za'riyah West Jr. High Sch 1:05.11 2(4) 4

6 WILKINS, London Woodstock Middle 1:05.65 2(5) 3

7 BOATMAN, Amira Maxine Smith STE 1:06.76 2(6) 2

8 JEANS, Te'Brya Riverview Middle 1:07.14 1(2) 1

#37 Girls 400 Meters (A) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 BURFORD, Ariyana Maxine Smith STE 1:07.16 2(7)

10 LIDDELL, Maziyah Dexter Middle Sch 1:07.61 1(3)

11 BULLEN, Abigail Three Oaks Middl 1:08.58 2(8)

12 JONES, Zamora Millington Middle 1:21.31 1(4)

#6 Girls 400 Meters (AA)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JACKSON, Raegan Colonial Middle Sc 58.53 3(1) 10

2 AIGBOMIAN, Onose West Collierville M 1:00.99 3(2) 8

3 BACON, Kira Lakeland Preparat 1:01.38 3(3) 6

4 GARRISON, Adeline Collierville Middle 1:01.48 3(4) 5

5 FISHER, Paige Snowden Middle S 1:03.72 2(1) 4

6 MZAMO, Malana Elmore Park Middl 1:04.22 3(5) 3

7 FRANKLIN, Kennia Hickory Ridge Mid 1:05.14 2(2) 2

8 DICKERSON, Jayla Elmore Park Middl 1:05.63 3(6) 1

9 JOHNSON, Armonii Ridgeway Middle 1:06.16 2(3)

10 HOWARD, Jaylyn Cordova Middle S 1:06.33 2(4)

11 ROBINSON, Kya Ridgeway Middle 1:06.92 2(5)

12 JONES, Nateriayah Cordova Middle S 1:07.59 3(7)

13 FUCHS, Olivia Lakeland Preparat 1:07.87 3(8)

14 FISHER, Tarlaya Northeast Middle 1:08.71 1(1)

15 LAWSON, Mckenzee White Station Mid 1:13.41 1(2)

16 NORPHLET, Makiya Sherwood Middle 1:24.09 2(6)

#42 Girls 800 Meters (A)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 COUPE, Lola Maxine Smith STE 2:30.87 10

2 JAMES, Sydney John P Freeman 2:31.15 8

3 PORL, Emily Martin Middle Sch 2:37.39 6

4 BOATMAN, Amira Maxine Smith STE 2:38.71 5

5 THROGMORTON, Emma Three Oaks Middl 2:47.01 4

6 BELTRAN, Kaylee Memphis Rise Aca 2:53.60 3

7 DODSON, Morgan Maxine Smith STE 2:54.21 2

8 TROUT, Addison Northview Middle 3:02.61 1

9 JONES, Lilly Northview Middle 3:08.88

10 ANDERSON, Quintava Memphis Busines 3:10.21

#8 Girls 800 Meters (AA)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LANG, Maya West Collierville M 2:24.02 10

2 EDWARDS, Amaya West Collierville M 2:28.39 8

3 CHESTER, Ryleigh Houston Middle S 2:30.51 6

4 MAIER, Audrey West Collierville M 2:32.20 5

5 WARR, Gabrielle White Station Mid 2:33.12 4

6 TOOHEY, Grayce Lakeland Preparat 2:34.78 3

7 VASQUEZ, Londyn White Station Mid 2:39.27 2
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (AA) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
8 ROWLETT, Gracie Brighton Middle S 2:39.28 1

9 SYKES, Eden White Station Mid 2:45.81

10 VASILESCU, Gabriella Lakeland Preparat 2:52.85

11 MILLER, Clarity Snowden Middle S 2:56.90

12 MILLER, Victoria Ridgeway Middle 2:56.96

13 BALLARD, Morgan Snowden Middle S 3:02.38

14 JOHNSON, Jariah Hickory Ridge Mid 3:02.40

15 PORTER, Asha Colonial Middle Sc 3:13.39

16 LLOYD, Makinley Northeast Middle 3:39.28

#46 Girls 1600 Meters (A)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 COUPE, Lola Maxine Smith STE 5:29.37 10

2 HOWELL, Zoe Kate Maxine Smith STE 6:24.85 8

3 BRACEY, Alyvia Martin Middle Sch 6:26.74 6

4 TROUT, Addison Northview Middle 6:27.13 5

5 HARRIS, Brooklyn Jackson Careers a 6:31.93 4

6 WHITLOW JONES, Sonnet University Middle 6:36.69 3

7 MASILAK, Mila Maxine Smith STE 6:42.25 2

8 PATTON, Brianna Riverview Middle 6:43.70 1

9 JONES, Lilly Northview Middle 6:46.15

10 LEWIS, Devon Riverview Middle 6:51.81

11 DUNN, Kase-Lynn Three Oaks Middl 6:52.77

12 LUNARES, Mariah John P Freeman 7:05.27

13 ROBERSON, Zaria Chickasaw Middle 7:11.43

#10 Girls 1600 Meters (AA)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LANG, Maya West Collierville M 5:23.61 10

2 EDWARDS, Amaya West Collierville M 5:30.19 8

3 TANKERSLEY, Chloe Houston Middle S 5:34.50 6

4 CHESTER, Ryleigh Houston Middle S 5:36.49 5

5 TOOHEY, Grayce Lakeland Preparat 5:50.28 4

6 SYKES, Eden White Station Mid 5:59.11 3

7 PORTER, Abbie Munford Middle Sc 6:24.63 2

8 COX, Marshay Havenview Middle 6:29.55 1

9 CHUMNEY, Allyson White Station Mid 6:30.04

10 LOGAN, Penelope White Station Mid 6:33.56

11 MITCHELL, Neriyah Hickory Ridge Mid 6:50.55

12 SMITH, Sydney Snowden Middle S 6:51.29

13 WILLIAMS, Dorothy Snowden Middle S 7:10.58

14 LLOYD, Makinley Northeast Middle 8:35.82

#48 Girls 100m Hurdles (A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JACKSON, Paris Leadership Prepar 15.70 (+1.9) 2(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Miracle Kirby Middle Scho 16.76 (+1.9) 2(2) 8

3 STEPHENS, Halana Memphis Rise Aca 17.17 (+1.9) 2(3) 6

4 MCNEAL, Alaina Kirby Middle Scho 17.64 (+1.9) 2(4) 5

5 CURRIE, Brooklyn Ripley Middle Sch 17.72 (+1.9) 2(5) 4

6 MILLER, Makayla Riverview Middle 18.05 (+1.9) 2(6) 3

7 CALVIN, Kiyah John P Freeman 18.31 (+1.9) 2(7) 2

8 LIDDELL, Maziyah Dexter Middle Sch 19.56 (+1.9) 2(8) 1

9 PRICE, Rilee Northview Middle 20.11 (–0.9) 1(1)

10 COCHRAN, Kinleigh Northview Middle 20.11 (–0.9) 1(2)

#11 Girls 100m Hurdles (AA)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EVANS, Aubrey Bellevue Middle S 15.65 (+0.2) 2(1) 10

2 MARTIN-BULLY, Niyla Snowden Middle S 15.76 (+0.2) 2(2) 8

3 CRUMB, Adrienne Kate Bond Middle 15.81 (+0.2) 2(3) 6

4 SCRUGGS, Laila Havenview Middle 16.10 (+0.2) 2(4) 5

5 JOHNSON, Addison Ridgeway Middle 16.41 (+0.2) 2(5) 4

6 MUNN, Zyler Elmore Park Middl 17.00 (+0.9) 1(1) 3

7 JACKSON, Zana Colonial Middle Sc 17.59 (+0.2) 2(6) 2

8 LEE, Jakira Brighton Middle S 17.81 (+0.2) 2(7) 1

9 HOWARD, Aniya Crestview Middle 17.96 (+0.9) 1(2)

10 WILKINS, Koriyah Snowden Middle S 18.38 (+0.9) 1(3)

11 JONES, Haley Lakeland Preparat 19.62 (+0.9) 1(4)

12 SAWSER, Johanna West Collierville M 19.70 (+0.9) 1(5)

13 MCKINLEY, Sophie Riverdale Middle 20.39 (+0.9) 1(6)

14 PARKER, Sierre Kate Bond Middle 24.99 (+0.2) 2(8)

WILKES, Harper Elmore Park Middl DQ  (NW) 1

#53 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (A)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Riverview Middle School (A) 52.74 2(1) 10

2 Dexter Middle School (A) 53.66 2(2) 8

3 Humboldt Middle School (A) 54.02 2(3) 6

4 Kirby Middle School (A) 54.25 2(4) 5

5 Maxine Smith STEAM Academ (A) 54.58 1(1) 4

6 North Parkway Middle School (A) 54.58 2(5) 3

7 Freedom Preparatory Acade (A) 54.65 1(2) 2

8 Craigmont Middle School (A) 54.78 1(3) 1

9 Booker T. Washington Midd (A) 55.09 2(6)

10 Ripley Middle School (A) 55.09 2(7)

11 West Jr. High School (A) 55.19 1(4)

12 Haywood Middle School (A) 56.27 2(8)

13 Soulsville Charter Middle (A) 56.59 1(5)
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#14 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (AA)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lakeland Preparatory School (A) 50.02 2(1) 10

2 West Collierville Middle School (A) 50.82 2(2) 8

3 Elmore Park Middle School (A) 50.97 2(3) 6

4 Cordova Middle School (A) 51.53 1(1) 5

5 White Station Middle Scho (A) 51.78 2(4) 4

6 Houston Middle School (A) 51.99 2(5) 3

7 Bellevue Middle School (A) 52.28 2(6) 2

8 Mt. Pisgah Middle School (A) 52.44 2(7) 1

9 Northeast Middle School (Jackson) (A) 52.48 1(2)

10 Germantown Middle School (A) 52.57 1(3)

11 Ridgeway Middle School (A) 53.01 1(4)

12 Collierville Middle School (A) 53.17 2(8)

13 Hickory Ridge Middle Scho (A) 54.35 1(5)

14 Crestview Middle School (A) 55.86 1(6)

15 Kate Bond Middle School (A) 56.86 1(7)

16 Brighton Middle School (A) 58.46 1(8)

#57 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (A)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Oakhaven Middle School (A) 1:52.08 2(1) 10

2 Humboldt Middle School (A) 1:52.46 2(2) 8

3 Craigmont Middle School (A) 1:55.81 2(3) 6

4 Freedom Preparatory Acade (A) 1:57.11 2(4) 5

5 Riverview Middle School (A) 1:57.61 2(5) 4

6 Millington Middle School (A) 1:58.36 2(6) 3

7 Woodstock Middle School (A) 1:58.98 1(1) 2

8 Dexter Middle School (A) 2:00.26 2(7) 1

9 Martin Middle School (A) 2:00.72 1(2)

10 Ripley Middle School (A) 2:00.87 2(8)

11 North Parkway Middle School (A) 2:02.54 1(3)

12 City University School of (A) 2:03.95 1(4)

13 John P Freeman Middle Sch (A) 2:05.09 1(5)

#16 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (AA)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 West Collierville Middle School (A) 1:48.61 2(1) 10

2 Cordova Middle School (A) 1:49.34 1(1) 8

3 Germantown Middle School (B) 1:51.20 1(2) 6

4 Kate Bond Middle School (A) 1:51.89 2(2) 5

5 Ridgeway Middle School (A) 1:52.68 1(3) 4

6 Bellevue Middle School (A) 1:52.98 2(3) 3

7 Havenview Middle School (A) 1:53.31 2(4) 2

8 Houston Middle School (A) 1:54.72 2(5) 1

9 Colonial Middle School (A) 1:56.01 2(6)

10 Brighton Middle School (A) 1:56.85 1(4)

#16 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (AA) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 White Station Middle Scho (A) 1:56.90 2(7)

12 Crestview Middle School (A) 1:57.83 2(8)

13 Lakeland Preparatory School (A) 1:58.07 1(5)

14 Riverdale Middle School (A) 2:04.82 1(6)

15 Northeast Middle School (Jackson) (A) 2:05.88 1(7)

#61 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (A)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 John P Freeman Middle Sch (A) 4:39.66 2(1) 10

2 Craigmont Middle School (A) 4:39.68 2(2) 8

3 University Middle School (A) 4:46.01 1(1) 6

4 Martin Middle School (A) 4:47.85 2(3) 5

5 Maxine Smith STEAM Academ (A) 4:54.01 2(4) 4

6 Jackson Careers and Technology Middle School 4:54.24 1(2) 3

7 Riverview Middle School (A) 4:56.31 2(5) 2

8 Humboldt Middle School (A) 5:07.28 2(6) 1

9 Freedom Preparatory Acade (A) 5:08.54 2(7)

10 Lowrance Middle School (A) 5:10.40 1(3)

11 Ripley Middle School (A) 5:19.89 1(4)

#18 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (AA)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 West Collierville Middle School (A) 4:15.07 2(1) 10

2 Houston Middle School (A) 4:20.42 2(2) 8

3 Mt. Pisgah Middle School (A) 4:31.60 1(1) 6

4 Snowden Middle School (A) 4:34.85 2(3) 5

5 Ridgeway Middle School (A) 4:35.81 2(4) 4

6 Brighton Middle School (A) 4:38.00 2(5) 3

7 White Station Middle Scho (A) 4:38.85 2(6) 2

8 Colonial Middle School (A) 4:42.99 1(2) 1

9 Havenview Middle School (A) 4:44.25 1(3)

10 Riverdale Middle School (A) 4:45.69 1(4)

11 Cordova Middle School (A) 4:46.61 2(7)

12 Lakeland Preparatory School (A) 4:47.05 1(5)

13 Northeast Middle School (Jackson) (A) 4:57.91 1(6)

14 Crestview Middle School (A) 5:00.85 1(7)

Kate Bond Middle School (A) DQ 1

Elmore Park Middle School (A) DQ 2

#65 Girls High Jump (A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JACKSON, Paris Leadership Prepar 5' 0" 10

2 SHARP, Dereona Riverview Middle 4' 10" 8

3 WILKERSON, Karleigh Granville T. Wood 4' 8" 6

4 THOMAS, Amoya Oakhaven Middle 4' 6" 5

5 TAYLOR, riley West Jr. High Sch 4' 6" 4
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#65 Girls High Jump (A) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
6 KINDRED, Peyton Maxine Smith STE4' 2" 3

7 RODGERS, Ozarya Memphis Busines 4' 2" 2

8 CRUTCHER, Lania Dexter Middle Sch 4' 0" 1

PRICE, Rilee Northview Middle NH

GOOCH, Layla Northview Middle NH

RUSSELL, Kyra Northview Middle NH

JOHNSON, Gabrielle Freedom Preparat NH

#20 Girls High Jump (AA)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CAIN, Takayla Havenview Middle 4' 10" 10

2 ALLEN, Mallory Kate Bond Middle 4' 8" 8

3 CHAFFIN, Chloe Havenview Middle 4' 6" 6

4 DICKSON, Avalynn Houston Middle S 4' 6" 5

5 JONES, Jamya Ridgeway Middle 4' 4" 3.5

5 SHIELDS, Miliya Havenview Middle 4' 4" 3.5

7 PETTIGNEW, Jayden Elmore Park Middl 4' 4" 2

8 BANKS, Tamiya Highland Oaks Mi 4' 4" 1

9 MAIER, Audrey West Collierville M 4' 2"

10 JOHNSON, Armonii Ridgeway Middle 4' 2"

10 THOMPSON, Camille Germantown Midd 4' 2"

12 BUNTING, Olivia Crestview Middle 4' 2"

13 STOKES, Jordan Elmore Park Middl 4' 2"

BUNTING, Satia Crestview Middle NH

KIRBY, Chloe Lakeland Preparat NH

#70 Girls Long Jump (A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WATSON, Ruthie University Middle 15' 61 /2  (NW) 10

2 YOUNG, Makenzie University Middle 14' 101 /2  (NW) 8

3 WATSON, za'riyah West Jr. High Sch 14' 9"  (NW) 6

4 BYRD, Kylia Kirby Middle Scho 14' 7"  (NW) 5

5 HUDSON, Aaryn Millington Middle 14' 7"  (NW) 4

6 MURPHY, A'Layla Granville T. Wood 14' 1"  (NW) 3

7 PARTRIDGE, Marlei Craigmont Middle 13' 9"  (NW) 2

8 HENDERSON, Shakayla Booker T. Washin 13' 71 /2  (NW) 1

9 MEMBRENO, Rosa Ripley Middle Sch 13' 4"  (NW)

10 CHARLAND, Sequoia Millington Middle 11' 101 /2  (NW)

11 BROWN, Na'Kyah Martin Middle Sch 11' 81 /2  (NW)

12 MARTIN, Orlandria Booker T. Washin 10' 7"  (NW)

SCOOT, Leela Memphis School o NM  (NW)

#22 Girls Long Jump (AA)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 AIGBOMIAN, Onose West Collierville M 17' 81 /2  (NW) 10

2 BUCKHOLD, Anna West Collierville M 17' 5"  (NW) 8

#22 Girls Long Jump (AA) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 JOHNSON, Addison Ridgeway Middle 16' 9"  (NW) 6

4 MASSEY, Hope Havenview Middle 16' 71 /2  (NW) 5

5 BARNETT, Naliah Colonial Middle Sc16' 2"  (NW) 4

6 LEE, Tamia Mt. Pisgah Middle 16' 2"  (NW) 3

7 JACKSON, Zana Colonial Middle Sc15' 3"  (NW) 2

8 CAIN, Takayla Havenview Middle 14' 9"  (NW) 1

9 JONES, Haley Lakeland Preparat 14' 8"  (NW)

10 MOSSETT, Shiane Kate Bond Middle 14' 8"  (NW)

11 CHAMNESS, Harley Munford Middle Sc14' 01 /2  (NW)

12 DANTZLER, Marrissa Collierville Middle 13' 8"  (NW)

13 KELLEY, Tearianah Brighton Middle S 13' 4"  (NW)

14 JENKINS, Serriyah Hickory Ridge Mid 12' 51 /2  (NW)

BOUIE, Zori Elmore Park Middl NM  (NW)

#73 Girls Shot Put (A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 STREET, Kyâ€™Lynn Memphis Busines 30' 10" 10

2 CHAMBERS, Journee Georgian Hills Mid 30' 4" 8

3 ROBINSON, Ameyah Freedom Preparat 29' 61 /2 6

4 FICKLIN, Auriyana Lowrance Middle 29' 3" 5

5 TURNER, Nyjah Ripley Middle Sch 29' 2" 4

6 GREENE, Amanda Maxine Smith STE28' 9" 3

7 GILMORE, Kennedy Westside Middle S26' 6" 2

8 JOHNSON, D'Ja Oakhaven Middle 26' 6" 1

9 WHITNEY, Makenzi Humboldt Middle 26' 1"

10 WEBER, Alayja Ripley Middle Sch 25' 7"

11 LEWIS, McKenzie North Parkway Mi 25' 01 /2

WILLIAMS, Sariyah West Bemis Middl NM

HAYS, Ca'Liayah Granville T. Wood NM

#24 Girls Shot Put (AA)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 IWUJI, Uzoamaka West Collierville M 37' 9" 10

2 HAYNES, Taylor West Collierville M 37' 0" 8

3 IWUJI, Adanna West Collierville M 36' 21 /2 6

4 HOWARD, Autumn Kate Bond Middle 32' 2" 5

5 TATE, Ziva Colonial Middle Sc30' 31 /2 4

6 DICKERSON, Payton Collierville Middle 30' 3" 3

7 FLEMING, Octavia Kate Bond Middle 29' 111 /2 2

8 PALMER, Zoei Kate Bond Middle 29' 10" 1

9 WILLIAM, Destiny Cordova Middle S 28' 111 /2

10 GUATNEY, Micaiah Brighton Middle S 28' 9"

11 WILLIAMS, Madyson White Station Mid 27' 1"

12 BRADLEY, La'Niya Hickory Ridge Mid 25' 8"

13 WRIGHT, Brooklyn Brighton Middle S 24' 5"

14 ANDERSON, Kyree Northeast Middle 23' 9"
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#24 Girls Shot Put (AA) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
15 MYRIE-BROWN, Daryl Lakeland Preparat 23' 31 /2

16 SPENCER, Gabrielle Germantown Midd 22' 7"

#77 Girls Discus (A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 STREET, Kyâ€™Lynn Memphis Busines 70' 9" 10

2 GILLIE, Kendall Westside Middle S66' 3" 8

3 FICKLIN, Auriyana Lowrance Middle 63' 7" 6

4 KINDRED, Peyton Maxine Smith STE62' 1" 5

5 MACLIN, Lauren Ripley Middle Sch 59' 0" 4

6 WALKER, Essence Unattached 57' 5"

7 JEFFERSON, Sarina Caldwell-Guthrie 55' 11" 3

8 THOMPSON, Amber Riverview Middle 55' 6" 2

9 GILMORE, Kennedy Westside Middle S55' 1" 1

10 TURNER, Nyjah Ripley Middle Sch 52' 2"

11 DAHMAN, Daniela University Middle 51' 9"

12 BELTON, Carlee Northview Middle 40' 0"

13 MITCHELL, Ja'Mya West Jr. High Sch 29' 10"

#26 Girls Discus (AA)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HAYNES, Taylor West Collierville M 112' 4" 10

2 HARRIS, Skylar Havenview Middle 88' 3" 8

3 TATE, Ziva Colonial Middle Sc85' 0" 6

4 JONES, Meredith White Station Mid 81' 9" 5

5 IWUJI, Adanna West Collierville M 80' 8" 4

6 BANKS, Olivia Mt. Pisgah Middle 78' 1" 3

7 JONES, Jocelyn Munford Middle Sc69' 8" 2

8 TINDLE, Kyleigh Ridgeway Middle 69' 8" 1

9 BENNETT, Bryn Houston Middle S 65' 11"

10 DICKERSON, Payton Collierville Middle 59' 10"

11 HUGHES, Carrigan Brighton Middle S 58' 8"

12 JONES, Skylar Treadwell Middle 56' 4"

13 HALL, Tori Crestview Middle 53' 0"

DANIELS, Briana Hickory Ridge Mid NM

TAYLOR, Dalia Bellevue Middle S NM

25 TMSAA MEMPHIS
Bartlett,
Bartlett HS

Saturday, May 3, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 12/22/2025 11:50 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10


